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Date; cooesereef vanen /2010

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Slrs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made avallable to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further querles, please contact me 0N ..c..cecissiiaisnn

Yours faithfully

[z
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Date; soseeennns /....../201’

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM13SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advlise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Iy ]‘;
Shouid you have any further queries, please contact me on U'TOA ...... ‘3 (’ ! C{ ! 7

Yours faithfullv

( (J(L*Uﬁ?
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Date; //201'

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises,

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any =nti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on O&TO% ..... Doq 3l 7—

Yours faithfully / a

?@ b\/,uul
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Date; 1k, - ...../2011

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

1 don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

-

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on ......2. K., e

W" ‘ Pﬁ’fv(

rd

Yours faithfully

1.

Wi _p [\
v .
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Date:, A ....{.. .212014

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
ark ornchurch R 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

{ don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti socfal
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact Me OR ...c.ccmeurevierorsnsanss

W Tl

Yours faithfully
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Date; /.6//.2/201@

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don't see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane,

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on ..2.1.457 X0

Yours faithfully . o~ oI
i s T oSy D@ ST = S
M A | NS g e Y e A V\.‘St‘kts aA Qa
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Date; 15/ .Z/zoﬂ

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises,

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact Me 0N ...c.veevicriinernenaee

Yours faithfully

LG
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Date; ...U...../..l%/zoﬂ

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

1 would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

o . R
Should you have any further queries, please contact me on 0T A% WS 35¢

Yours faithfully

At noppy Twat iy shep dees opes
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Date; . / /’2‘/2 o4

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RMi11 18H.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premilses.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

1 would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane. é' @

/ (SJ;."A-F{cpté/A’E P

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on.

Yours faithfully
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Date; . e/ i/ 2014

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 35L

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77

Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on «.....c.c..oe....

DREMURE BB @ HotMpiL . co. vE
Yours faithfully

7 |
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Datee;z.-./.l«..../.l.l../zo1o

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane,

Yours faithfully

AN At e

'S A (LA e
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Date:;\.(....../ .39../20111

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

=

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on O??’éd’é&é ":}‘2 hY

Yours faithfully
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Date; .| F../.L2./204

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

I wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on Q"%Qﬁ Go

Yours faithfully

H % %or Hee 5\,-<:6> \'o 4@ ot)c,n
no N O'V.’)c'_ nNe }C-J'buL\c- :)wsk C}'Guj
Q \Ou Sun eSS, —Efa,cLL
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pate. L. Lof2014

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

] wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public,

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact Me 0N c..cvievsricsnieinss

Yours faithfull ( )
V \/3 Stz
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Date;/{é:....j:%.lzoﬂ

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that 1 fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

! would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on .....cccovecaveviiienns

Yours faithfully ©7% q LO H\O //ﬁ O (5/

TS 4 s Locol ‘5!»/:)/) 5 o =
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Date; ./ ....... /./ 01‘

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

§ wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on @/70 ...........

Yours faithfully



Date 9 7 - @2. = ZO\\
Licensing London Boraugh of Havering,
Public Protection,
Mercury House,
Mercury Gardens,
Romford.,
RM1 3SL
Dear Sir / Madam,

Application to Vary a Premises Licence for Park Lane Food centre, 77 Park Lane,
Hornchurch RM11 1BH '

| wish to state that | fully support the application for an extension of the licensed hours for the
premises licence for Park Lane Food Centre until 11.00 pm

| do not see any problems or undermining of the Licensing Objectives in permitting the
extended licensed hours as it will be convenient to have the off licence available for longer
hours. As the shop is open past the current permitted hours it makes sense to permit the
longer licensed hours.

| have not witnessed or become aware of any anti social behaviour in the area or other
criminality due to the opening of Park Lane Food Centre or following the shop obtaining a
Licence.

Please feel free to contact me at the above address or on
should you have any queries.

Yours faithfully,

- M \>/";\J 00
- \\b\f'-‘ﬁmi,"/ L
L\ i . 11, <

AP

f"\‘\ 1«®(£
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London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on 077£7598 ( ,

Yours faithfully

AR\
qu \m& WSSV \/\UC / QO\\\( S\NQ‘ \WW
Cushomefs
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Date; L4110 22019

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

1 wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on DMB&E}MQCM

Yours faithfully i \&(S
Vogey ko€ SRR € g\
e (93/0
X
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Date; 15/!2/201'
London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection
Mercury House
Mercury Gardens
Romford
Rimi1 3SL
Dear Slrs,
Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH,
| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.
| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.
I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane,
Should you have any further queries, please contact me on 09‘5?&3 l 63\(\5

Yours faithfully

Ham‘g\fj £ \'\sﬂa.@__
EcEr SH:DPP{‘@‘
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Date; 1.3...../1Z../2014

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that i fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on O\}qng 3'5 7» ('\

Yours faithfully

FeTE L (oy>
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Date; ..-19../.'2../20#

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that [ fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

I don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public,

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on ... 2. 5.2 4.5 e 3 5.7

Yours faithfully

;i
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Date; I‘.“....../J.Z./ZOI‘

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on 0"706”'71 CRE

Yours faithfully

BN ota—s
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Date; IZ/‘Z.IZOK’

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on bﬁg‘soh‘ktp l L{'

Yours faithfully
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Date; . 8.3.../..1./2010

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

I don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Yours faithfully

Iw/\ Hmp{’\’ {—u\l He Skop o 5)—1»3 ofen labke
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Date; 1 Z...../ L 2nf2014

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don't see any problem in a second off licence being made: available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on @29 B 166eay

Yours faithfully
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Date; [8/!2/2014

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

I don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any antli social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on (TT"’FHO“\’S’CK?'

Yours faithfully

T va for +i$ Shep 1o 807 Oyen
| Uns il pm /2%



Date;j lL,..\ 2_3“20 l l

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH,

I wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on 0(9“0873&%%

Yours faithfully
[/ ' W
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Date; £.3..../.L % /2019

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77

Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Yours faithfully

\/éy /"iﬁ@ft-f’(/y \r%”b/%f [omﬁ é{/’/’é& J/LOP 'S ey
CO/\\/\”/M:LQJ /Qf e Ly run Uuéb : é;}“fﬂ’" A)r a /%@C(.



London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti soclal
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.




Date; ﬁ/(%ﬂ)l‘

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre. 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

| don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the

public.
l would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Yours faithfully
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London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Date; IQI ./7;‘-201‘

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77

Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence

regarding the above mentioned premises.

1 don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the

public.

| would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact Me ON ....c.vierinnicnnen

Yours faithfully
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Licensing London Borough of Havering,
Public Protection,

Mercury House,

Mercury Gardens,

Romford.

RM1 3SL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Application to Vary a Premises Licence for Park Lane Food centre, 77 Park Lane,
Hornchurch RM11 1BH

| wish to state that | fully support the application for an extension of the licensed hours for the
premises licence for Park Lane Food Centre until 11.00 pm

| do not see any problems or undermining of the Licensing Objectives in permitting the
extended licensed hours as it will be convenient to have the off licence available for longer
hours. As the shop is open past the current permitted hours it makes sense to permit the
longer licensed hours.

| have not witnessed or become aware of any anti social behaviour in the area or other
criminality due to the opening of Park Lane Food Centre or following the shop obtaining a

Licence.

Please feel free to contact me at the above address or on o
should you have any queries. 0’7‘?50600? 5

Yours faithfully,
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Date; .Z.@..../..(l/zonj

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 3SL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

| wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

I don't see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

I would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact me on 07737 6 3 ( 7 6 5

Yours faithfully
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Date; cuocssnssfseernsf2010

London Borough of Havering Licence Team
Public Protection

Mercury House

Mercury Gardens

Romford

RM1 35L

Dear Sirs,

Re: Application for Premises licence, at Park Lane Food Centre, 77
Park Lane Hornchurch RM11 1BH.

{ wish to advise you that | fully support the application for premises licence
regarding the above mentioned premises.

{ don’t see any problem in a second off licence being made available to the
public.

{ would also wish to advise that | have not witnessed any anti social
behaviour due to the off licence presently situated at Park Lane.

Should you have any further queries, please contact Me ON .o cerenssnasenn

Yours faithfully
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